

Declaration of Conformity

We (Suppliers Name) **ROCKWOOL Technical Insulation** Acting on behalf of ROCKWOOL A/S Address: DK-2640 Hedehusene, Denmark

Declare under our sole responsibility that the: Non-combustible materials with type designations SeaRox – ProRox With or without surface materials

to which this declaration relates are in conformity with following standard(s):

IMO 2010 FTP-code – Non-Combustible Materials IMO 2010 FTP-code – Materials having Low Flame-Spread Characteristics

following the Merchant Shipping (Marine Equipment) Regulations 2016 SI 2016/1025 as amended by the Merchant Shipping Regulations 2019 SI 2019/470, Merchant Shipping (Marine Equipment) (Amendment) (UK and US Mutual Recognition Agreement) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019 SI 2019/1304, MIN 590 Amendment 5 (M+F) – UK conformity assessment procedures for marine equipment and Merchant Shipping Notice MSN 1874 (M+F) Amendment 7

and are conform to type as described in following certificates:

EC Type Examination Certificate EC Type Examination Certificate Quality System Certificate: MERB00001VR Rev.1 MERB00001Z8 Rev.1 MERD00000X5 Rev.0 issued 2023-Aug-24 issued 2023-Jun-08 issued 2023-Apr-04

The Mark of Conformity is affixed to the label of the packed materials including the Identification Number of the Notified Body:



Notified Body: Identification Number: DNV UK Ltd 0097/20XX

Lukáš Vonšík Quality Assurance Manager ROCKWOOL Technical Insulation

issued 2023-Aug-25